# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8017621

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CONVEYING PARTY FROM DIGIRAD HEALTH, INC. TO DIGIRAD CORPORATION previously recorded on Reel 063399 Frame 0497. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DIGIRAD CORPORATION.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DIGIRAD CORPORATION	12/23/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STAR EQUITY HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	53 FOREST AVE., SUITE 101	
City:	OLD GREENWICH	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06870	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7700921
Patent Number:	7019783
Patent Number:	7164130
Patent Number:	7365334
Patent Number:	7569827
Patent Number:	7668288
Patent Number:	7683341
Patent Number:	7732780
Patent Number:	8362438

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)451-2222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2124512300

Email: MLGTrademarks@olshanlaw.com
Correspondent Name: OLSHAN FROME WOLOSKY LLP
Address Line 1: 1325 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: ATTN: MARY GRIECO LEE

PATENT REEL: 064045 FRAME: 0184

507970483

Address Line 4: NEW	Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9271.058	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY GRIECO LEE	
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Grieco Lee/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2023	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Digirad Health Inc to Star Equity Holdings Inc. - Name Change - Patent assignment-pat-063399-0497#page1.tif

source=Digirad Health Inc to Star Equity Holdings Inc. - Name Change - Patent assignment-pat-063399-0497#page2.tif

source=Digirad Health Inc to Star Equity Holdings Inc. - Name Change - Patent assignment-pat-063399-0497#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 064045 FRAME: 0185

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7910261

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DIGIRAD HEALTH, INC.	12/23/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STAR EQUITY HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	53 FOREST AVE., SUITE 101	
City:	OLD GREENWICH	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06870	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7700921
Patent Number:	7019783
Patent Number:	7164130
Patent Number:	7365334
Patent Number:	7569827
Patent Number:	7668288
Patent Number:	7683341
Patent Number:	7732780
Patent Number:	8362438

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)451-2222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.451.2300

Email: MLGTrademarks@olshanlaw.com
Correspondent Name: OLSHAN FROME WOLOSKY LLP
Address Line 1: 1325 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: ATTN: MARY GRIECO LEE
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9271.038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY GRIECO LEE

507863130 PATENT REEL: 064045 FRAME: 0186

SIGNATURE:	/Mary Grieco Lee/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2023	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=Cert, of Amendment - DRAD Name change#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 064045 FRAME: 0187

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DIGIRAD CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

DIGIRAD CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("<u>DGCL</u>"), hereby certifies as follows:

- The name of the corporation is Digirad Corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"). The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 2, 1997.
- 2. That by unanimous written consent of the Corporation's board of directors, in accordance with Sections 141(f) of the DGCL, the following resolution setting forth an amendment to the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation, relating to changing the name of the Corporation, was duly adopted by the Corporation's board of directors:

RESOLVED, that the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing Article I thereof so that, as amended, said Article I shall be and read, in its entirety, as follows:

#### "ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is STAR EQUITY HOLDINGS, INC. (the "Corporation")."

- 3. The amendment to the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.
- 4. All other provisions of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.
- 5. This Certificate of Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time on January 1, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by Matthew G. Molchan, its duly authorized officer on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of December, 2020.

DIGIRAD CORPORATION

Name: Matthew G. Molchan

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:50 AM 12/23/2020
FILED 11:50 AM 12/23/2020
SR 20208743745 - File Number 2702192

PATENT REEL: 064045 FRAME: 0188

RECORDED: 06/29/2023